

ã
ITEM NO.18

COURT NO.5

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (CrI)... 2013
CRLMP.NO(s). 13100

(From the judgement and order dated 25/02/2013 in CRLA No.610/2012, of The
HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT AURANGABAD)

RAOSAHEB APPASAHEB DHOKCHBOULE Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file SLP)

Date: 26/07/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sachin Patil,Adv.
Mr. Shriram P. Pingle,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. M.Y. Deshmukh,Adv.
Mr. Yatin M.Jagtap,Adv.
Mr. Shrikant R.Deshmukh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Permission to file SLP is granted.

Leave granted. Hearing expedited.

Learned counsel for the appellant may change the page 40
to 42 of the paper book having dying declaration with correct
translation and FIR.

Parties are at liberty to file additional documents.

(O.P. Sharma)
Court Master

(Usha Sharma)
Court Master