

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No(s).1084/2013

RAOSAHEB APPASAHEB DHOKCHBOULE

APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

RESPONDENT(S)

Date : 09-01-2025 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPANKAR DATTA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANMOHAN

For Appellant(s) Mr. Sachin Patil, AOR  
Mr. Geo Joseph, Adv.  
Mr. Risvi Muhammed, Adv.  
Mr. Rishabh Agarwal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Siddharth Dharmadhikari, Adv.  
Mr. Aaditya Aniruddha Pande, AOR  
Mr. Bharat Bagla, Adv.  
Mr. Aditya Krishna, Adv.  
Ms. Preet S. Phanse, Adv.  
Mr. Adarsh Dubey, Adv.

Mr. M. Y. Deshmukh, AOR  
Ms. Manjeet Kirpal, Adv.  
Mr. Aswathaman, Adv.  
Mr. Shiv Kumar, Adv.  
Ms. Vaishnavi, Adv.

Upon hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

1. Registry is directed to provide the learned Advocates-on-Record for the respective parties soft copies of the trial court records within a fortnight from today.
2. Re-list the appeal after three weeks.

(D. NAVEEN)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(SUDHIR KUMAR SHARMA)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)